CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PENNSYLVANIA

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2017

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WORKSHOP 5:00 PM – CDBG BUDGET

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 PM

LEGEND: * Document forwarded with agenda

CALL TO ORDER;

INVOCATION;

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;

ROLL CALL;

APPROVAL OF MINUTES; NONE

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF

RECOGNITION; PUBLIC COMMENT - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 10 Minutes);

1. John DeBartola, 1197 Bedford St. re: Bill 14 – Hate Crimes

REPORTS;

- a. CITY MANAGER
- b. MAYOR
- c. CITY SOLICITOR
- d. CITY ENGINEER
- e. COUNCIL UPDATES
 - 1. May 25 letter from Solicitor Benjamin re: Housing Authority Membership
 - 2. May 30 letter from Charlene Stanton & Jack Williams re: road conditions
 - 3. June 1 letter from Angela Reed re: reappointment to JHA

4. June 5 letter from Jack Williams & Charlene Stanton re: Delinquent Economic Development Loans.

- 5. June 6 letter from Jack Williams re: employment agreement for Police Chief
- 6. Code complaints from: Lindy Yutzy 2; Charlene Stanton 5

PETITIONS;

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ AND ADOPTION;

1. BILL NO. 14 OF 2017 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4394, **TITLED**: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING, ADOPTING AND ENACTING AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS TO THE GENERAL OFFENSES CODE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH, PASSED FINALLY ON SEPTEMBER 10, 1986, <u>BY FURTHER AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF CHAPTER</u> <u>652 – OFFENSES RELATING TO PERSONS TO PROHIBIT HATE-BASED OFFENSES AGAINST INDIVIDUALS BY REASON OF ACTUAL OR PERCEIVED ANCESTRY, DISABILITY, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION.</u>

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ;

1. AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OFTHE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY THE ISSUE OF A GENERAL OBLIGATION NOTE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 350,000.00 PROVIDE FOR THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR DEMOLITION PURPOSES; FIXING THE FORM, NUMBER, DATE, INTEREST, AND MATURITY THEREOF; MAKING A COVENANT FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE DEBT SERVICE ON THE NOTE; PROVIDING FOR THE FILING OF THE REQUIRED DOCUMENT; PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A SINKING FUND DEPOSITORY FOR THE NOTE; AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION, SALE AND DELIVERY THEREOF*

RESOLUTIONS;

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, REQUESTING COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO SELL CITY OWNED EQUIPMENT, AND OR MOTOR VEHICLES. *
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, RATIFYING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO, LOCAL NO. 630.*

- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DECLARING ITS INTENT TO EXECUTE A TIMBER SALE AGREEMENT WITH PINE RIDGE FOREST PRODUCTS.*
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN. PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXCUTE THE SALE OF THE 1994 SIMON DUPLEX 75' LTI AERIAL TO ROLLING HILLS FIRE DISTRICT, CLAREMORE, OKLAHOMA FOR THE AMOUNT OF \$26,000.*
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DECLARING ITS INTENT TO GRANT A RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT TO THE CONEMAUGH VALLEY CONSERVANCY FOR THE PURPOSE OF A PUBLIC SCENIC RECREATION TRAIL.*
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY SOLICITOR TO FILE OBJECTIONS TO THE INITIATIVE PETITION FILED BY THE 2017 PETITIONER'S COMMITTEE AMENDING INNER-CITY SEWER LATERAL TESTING ORDINANCE NO. 5166, AS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY SOLICITOR TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THE INITIATION OF SAID ACTION.*
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA TO CONTACT, IN WRITING, ALL NON-PROFIT AND TAX EXEMPT OPERATIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN SEEKING CONSIDERATION BY THEIR RESPECTIVE OPERATIONS FOR THE MAKING OF FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR THE ON GOING OPERATIONS AND SERVICES OF CITY OF JOHNSTOWN GOVERNMENT.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, RATIFYING THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN CHIEF OF POLICE FOR THE PERIOD OF JUNE 26, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 26, 2020.*
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY SOLICITOR TO RETAIN KELLER ENGINEERS FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSES OF EXAMINING AND PROVIDING A PROFESSIONAL OPINION IN RELATION TO THE CIVIL ACTION FILED AT CIVIL ACTION NO. 2017-1945, IN RE: 2017 PETITIONER'S COMMITTEE AMENDING INNER-CITY SEWER LATERAL TESTING ORDINANCE NO. 5166.*

10. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA APPROVING FIVE OF THE SEVEN MEMBERS FOR THE LOAN REVIEW COMMITTEE WHO ARE NOMINATED BY THE CITY MANAGER. *

MOTIONS;

NEW BUSINESS; 1. Appointment of Ethics Committee

OLD BUSINESS;

PUBLIC COMMENT - NON-AGENDA ITEMS (Limit 5 Minutes);

1. John DeBartola, 1197 Bedford St. re: Local Government

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING JULY 12, 2017